U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY Our Ref.: 3638-501

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Commissioner for Patents	
P.O. Box 1450	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1 100000110011001	
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attache  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Grove U.S. LLC	ed original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: JLG Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1 JLG Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other:	City: McConnellsburg State/Country: Pennsylvania Zip: 17233
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name/s & address/es attached \( \subseteq  Yes \( \subseteq \subseteq \) No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)	(1) 1,152,137
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No  Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00 mm
Name: Donna J. Bunton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
III (Cirial / Calibra)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
901 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
11th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No. 14-1140</b> .
DO NOT USE	
<ol> <li>Statements and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Copy of the original agrants	July 24, 2006
Donna J. Bunton	
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document:
DJB:ew	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0182

1097161

700277413

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grove U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1565 Buchanan Trail East, Shady Grove, Pennsylvania, 17256 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "GROVE"), is the record owner of the trademarks and registrations of those marks listed in Appendix A hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, JLG Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1 JLG Drive, McConnellsburg, Pennsylvania 17233 U.S.A. (hereinafter "JLG"), has acquired all of GROVE's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks. set forth in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the trademark registrations of said marks, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to that certain Master Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of April 30, 2004 and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GROVE confirms that as of April 30, 2004, it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to JLG, nunc pro tunc as of said date all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the registrations of said trademarks.

GROVE U.S. LLC

Date: June 29, 2006

Witnessed by:

	JLG INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Date:	By: Stot Plano	
	Name! Stephin P. Caso Title: Cop. Attenus	
Witnessed by:	1.1.	
Marie Jeters	مکار ۱۱ / Date: 7	

Date:\_\_\_

## APPENDIX A

Mark	COUNTRY	REG. No.	REG. DATE
MANLIFT	USA	1,152,137	04/28/1981
MANLIFT	Benelux	322,490	
MANLIFT	China	2024284	06/21/2003
MANLIFT	European Community	189167	10/30/2000
MANLIFT	France	1249419	
MANLIFT	Italy	680566	11/26/1976
MANLIFT	Japan	3,333,516	07/18/1997
MANLIFT	Portugal	184,267	04/21/1981
MANLIFT	Spain	730,133	05/25/1977
MANLIFT	California State Reg.	102,045	12/31/1996
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Australia	731501	12/03/1997
Toucan			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Canada	TMA514,937	08/23/1999
Toucan			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Great Britain	2128293	10/17/1997
Toucan			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Japan	4,440,068	12/15/2000
Toucan			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Portugal	323,397	11/04/1997
Toucan			

TRADEMARK, 069263
REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0185

Mark	COUNTRY	REG. No.	REG. DATE
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Saudi Arabia	428/45	03/08/1998
Toucar			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	Sweden	332203	08/06/1999
Toucar			
TOUCAN (Stylized)	United Arab Emirates	13890	03/04/1998
Toucar			
i oucai	1		